The Western Union Company, a Delaware corporation (the “ Company, ” which term includes any successor under the Indenture 
hereinafter referred to), for value received, promises to pay to Cede & Co., or its registered assigns, the principal sum of TWO HUNDRED 
FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS ($250,000,000), or such other amount as indicated on the Schedule of Exchanges of Notes attached hereto, on 
May 22, 2019.  

Issue Date: November 22, 2013.  

Interest Payment Dates: May 22 and November 22, commencing May 22, 2014.  

Regular Record Dates: May 7 and November 7.